Website: www.keralapsc.gov.in



e-mail: kpsc.psc@kerala.gov.in
Telephone: 0471-2447201

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE KOLLAM

No: QSSIII(1)53/17 Kollam,

Date: 05.12.2017

ADDENDUM NOTIFICATION

Sub:- KPSC District Office, Kollam -Probability List for the Post of COOK in SC Development Department (Cat. No: 138/2015) - Addendum Notification issuing of reg.

Ref:- 1. Probability List No:09/2017/DOQ dated 11.10.2017.

2. Letter No. DR II(2) 11950/14/GW dated 21.11.2017.

It is hereby notified that the following register numbers are additionally included in the Probability List for selection to the post of COOK in SC Development Department (Cat. No: 138/2015) in Kollam District published vide No 09/2017/DOQ dated 11.10.2017.

MAIN LIST

100238 100715

The Probability List No. 09/2017/DOQ dated 11.10.2017 stands modified to the above extent.

(BY ORDER OF THE COMMISSION)

RAJAN. G
DISTRICT OFFICER
KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
DISTRICT OFFICE KOLLAM

Approved for issue,

Section Officer